SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Reengrossed House Bill No. 823 by Representative Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 24, change "thirteen-member" to "fourteen-member"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert "(j) One member shall be appointed by the state
- 5 senator for Senate District No. 16."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "(j)" to "(k)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "(k)" to "(1)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 4, line 1, change "(1)(j) and (k)" to "(1)(k) and (l)